06-19-50 07-10-2000 F`rm PTO 1594 RECORL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ( ev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office TRA To the Honorable Commissioner of Pates riginal documents or copy thereof. 101398287 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Communications, Inc. Name: Fibernet Telecom Group, Inc. 2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000 Anchorage, Alaska 99503 Address: 570 Lexington Avenue, Third Floor П Individual(s) Association [] City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022 General Partnership []Limited Partnership П Corporation-Alaska Individual(s) citizenship []Other  $\Pi$ Association [] General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Nevada 3. Nature of conveyance: Other []If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Assignment Merger representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No Security Agreement Change of Name П Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: January 31, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applications B. Trademark Registrations Reg. No. Mark Mark I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above I 1,346,773 FIBERNET deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington Dignators makers attached? [] Yes [X] No "Express Mail Fost Office to Addressee" service. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning documents thought be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40 Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor [X] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ரு நூரிber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0647

June 9, 2000

Date

01 FC:481

Elliot R. Basner Name of Person Signing

07/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000219 1346773

## <u>AGREEMENT</u>

JANUARY, 2000

This Agreement is made this day of <del>October, 1999</del> by and between General Communications, Inc., an Alaskan corporation having a place of business at 2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000, Anchorage, Alaska 99503 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and Fibernet Telecom Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 570 Lexington Avenue, Third Floor, New York, NY 10022 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), on the other hand. WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in his business the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Mark"). MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE **FIBERNET** 1,346,773 July 2, 1985 WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its registration therefor and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with any common law rights in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business connected therewith. NOW, THEREFORE, for five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its registration therefor and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with any common law rights in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and its registration therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark and its registration therefor. GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. Dated: Name: Title: FIBERNET TELECOM GROUP, INC. Dated:

**TRADEMARK** RECORDED: 06/09/2000 REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0648